900265473 09/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bodegas Marques de Arienzo, S.L.		107/31/2013	Sociedad Limitada Unipersonal: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vinos de los Herederos del Marques de Riscal, S.A.	
Street Address:	Torrea, 1	
City:	Elciego	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	01340	
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1409780		MARQUES DE ARIENZO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: JeffG@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 930133.210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900265473

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0972

OP \$40,00 1409780

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Kevin S. Costanza Seed IP Law Group 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevin S. Costanza
Signature:		/Kevin S. Costanza/
Date:		09/05/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=930133_210_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0973

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bodegas Marques de Arienzo, S.L. (Sociedad Limitada Unipersonal Spain), having a place of business at Camino de Portuetxe 35A, Edificio Igara 2, San Sebastian, Spain 20018("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark "MARQUES DE ARIENZO," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1409780 and which issued on September 16, 1986;

WHEREAS, Vinos de los Herederos del Marqués de Riscal, S.A., a corporation of Spain ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Torrea, 1, Elciego 01340 Spain, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and ownership of said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective as of April 20, 2012, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, registration and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark and registration, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

DATED this 31th day of July, 2013.

Bodegas Marques de Arienzo, S.L.

Name: Javier Murua Gangutia

Title: Attorney-in-fact

2653717_1.DOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 09/05/2013